

ORDER BELOW EXH.126 IN R.C.S NO.105/2018
MHSI06-000617-2018
Passed on 17/03/2025

Present application is filed by plaintiff for production of documents on record. Therefore, he prayed for permission to produce the same on record.

2. Defendant has filed say and objected for production of the documents on record.

3. Perused the application and say. At this stage admissibility of the documents is not going to be decided and same will be decided on the merit during the trial. Therefore, no prejudice would be caused to the defendant, if production is allowed subject to it's admissibility and proof. Hence, I pass following order:

-:: ORDER ::-

1. Production of documents are allowed subject to it's admissibility and proof.
2. No order as to costs.

(Dictated and Pronounced in open Court.)

Date:- 17/03/2025
Place: Sawantwadi.

(Smt. R. G. Kumbhar)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Sawantwadi.